CH \$340.00 9721026

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM769834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Replay Holdings, LLC		11/09/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Replay Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	5555 Oberlin Drive, Suite 120	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97210260	ALENIS	
Serial Number:	90720334	ALENIS THERAPEUTICS	
Serial Number:	97210261	EUDORA	
Serial Number:	90720337	EUDORA THERAPEUTICS	
Serial Number:	97210263	KALEIBE	
Serial Number:	90720336	KALEIBE THERAPEUTICS	
Serial Number:	97598765	MATOKO	
Serial Number:	97210259	REPLAY	
Serial Number:	90720333	REPLAY HOLDINGS	
Serial Number:	97598777		
Serial Number:	97636703	SYNHLA	
Serial Number:	97451225	SYNHSV	
Serial Number:	97442171	UCELL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007901 FRAME: 0477

900734005

Correspondent Name: Chelsea E. Carbone
Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62600.900/JQM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chelsea E. Carbone	
SIGNATURE:	/Chelsea E. Carbone/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Replay Holdings, LLC - DE Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Replay Holdings, LLC - DE Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007901 FRAME: 0478



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "REPLAY HOLDINGS, LLC"

TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REPLAY

HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "REPLAY HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 5:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

5355005 8100V SR# 20223982910

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204822253

Date: 11-09-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007901 FRAME: 0479

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limit Delaware	ted Liability Company first formed is
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately pri	ior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the Limited Liability C	Company first formed is March 4,2021.
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Certificate is Replay Holdin	ty Company immediately prior to filing this
5.)	The name of the Corporation as Replay Holdings, Inc.	set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is
	the converting Limited Liability	dersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf Company have executed this Certificate on the, A.D. 2022
Ву	r: /s/ Adrian Woolfson	By: /s/ Lachlan MacKinnon
Na	nme: Adrian Woolfson	Name: Lachlan MacKinnon Print or Type
Tit	tle: Executive Chairman and President	Title: Chief Executive Officer Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:24 PM 11/09/2022 FILED 05:24 PM 11/09/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007901 FRAME: 0480

SR 20223982910 - File Number 5355005

RECORDED: 11/23/2022